CAIRO TOWN BOARD AGENDA
April 5, 2021

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the Minutes: February 17, 2021 Workshop Minutes
March 17, 2021 Library/Board Minutes

Report of Committees -

John Coyne - Emergency Planning
Greene County EMS
Water/Sewer

Court
Highway Department
Police Department

Stephen Kralovich

Mary Jo Cords - Assessor
Insurance/Health Insurance
Library

Tim Powers - Ambulance

Animal Control
Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair

Jason Watts Code/Building/Zoning

Planning Board



Old Business:

1) Dan’s Demolition Change Order Request (2021-099)
2) ATL Contract Addendum (2021-100)
3) Open Cemetery Bids (2021-095)
4) Highway Department Truck Purchases (2021-104, 105)

New Business:

1) CDE Electric Inc. - Estimate for Light near Fuel Pump area (2021-107)

2) Events in the Park for the Spring/Summer Seasons (for example, DARE
Day)

3) Memorial Day Parade - How to Proceed

4) Discussion on Town Hall’s Heating and Cooling System

5) Road Naming Application — Rockefeller Lake (2021-101)

6) Janet McKeon - Summer Recreation Program

7) EZ Cleaning Estimate (2021-098)

Correspondence:

1) Angelo Canna Town Park Permit with NYS Dept. of Health (2021-093)
2) Resignation of Joe Castle (2021-103)

Resolutions:

2021-092
2021-093
2021-094
2021-095
2021-096
2021-097
2021-098
2021-099
2021-100
2021-101
2021-102

Accept EDU Billing

Agricultural Annual Permit for the Angelo Canna Town Park
Resignation for Cleaner

Award for Cemetery Maintenance Bid

Receipt of Monthly Supervisor’s Report

Accept Sewer Penalties

Hire EZ Cleaning Crew for cleaning Town buildings

Accept the Change Order Request from Dan’s Hauling
Accept the Contract Addendum from ATL

Approval of Naming Private Road

Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills on abstract #304

for March Payables & Prepaids

2021-103
2021-104
2021-105
2021-106
2021-107

Resignation of Joe Castle

Authorization to Purchase (2) 2021 International CV 515 4x4
Authorization to Purchase a Tandem Truck

Accept WATER Billing

Authorize Purchase of CDE Electric Fuel Pump area Light at

Highway



